$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 6

AMENDMENTS

Northern Ireland Act 1998 (c. 47)

- 24 (1) The Northern Ireland Act 1998 shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 75(3) after paragraph (c) insert—
 - "(cc) the Northern Ireland Policing Board, the Chief Constable of the Police Service of Northern Ireland and the Police Ombudsman for Northern Ireland;".
 - (3) In section 76(7) for paragraph (e) substitute—
 - "(e) the Police Service of Northern Ireland, the Police Service of Northern Ireland Reserve and the Police Ombudsman for Northern Ireland;".
 - (4) In Schedule 3 in paragraph 11 for "Royal Ulster Constabulary" substitute "Police Service of Northern Ireland" and for "Police Authority for Northern Ireland" substitute "Northern Ireland Policing Board".